Prospectus | International Packaging Films Limited

Page 21 of 227

2.3 SALIENT FEATURES OF THE ISSUE

The Issue comprises of 70,105,455 Ordinary shares of face value worth PKR 10.0/- each, which constitutes 10.01%
of the total post-IPO paid up capital of the Company.

This Issue of 70,105,455 Ordinary Shares will be offered through the 100% Book Building process at a Floor Price of
PKR 21.0/- per share. Initially, 75% of the issue size i.e., 52,579,091 Ordinary Shares will be allotted to Successful
Bidders and 25% of the issue i.e., 17,526,364 Ordinary Shares will be offered to Retail Investors. Unsubscribed shares,
if any, of the General Subscription portion will be allocated to Successful Bidders of the Book Building portion on a
pro-rata basis.

2.4 PRE AND POST ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE SPONSORS

Post IPO, the share capital will increase from 630,094,545 Ordinary shares to 700,200,000 Ordinary shares. Given
below is the Pre and Post Issue shareholding of the Sponsors of the Company:

Sponsors/ Directors Particular
Pre-Issue

Shareholding
% of Total

Shareholding

Post-Issue
Shareholding

% of Total
Shareholding

1
Naveed Godil

Chief Executive
Officer

92,039,203 14.61% 92,039,203 13.14%

2
Mushtaq Ali Tejani Non-Executive 59,655,196 9.47% 59,655,196 8.52%

3
Ameer Ali Sponsor 53,496,067 8.49% 53,496,067 7.64%

4
Taimoor Iqbal Non-Executive 50,728,255 8.05% 50,728,255 7.24%

5 Muhammad Usman
Pirani

Sponsor 39,299,484 6.24% 39,299,484 5.61%

6
Arsalan Pirani Non-Executive 35,506,573 5.64% 35,506,573 5.07%

7
Fazal Ur Rehman Non-Executive 32,601,043 5.17% 32,601,043 4.66%

8
Muhammad Ashraf Sponsor 30,045,480 4.77% 30,045,480 4.29%

9
Shumaila Aftab Sponsor 18,151,963 2.88% 18,151,963 2.59%

10
Abdul Aleem Tinwala Non-Executive 14,868,489 2.36% 14,868,489 2.12%

11 Navaid Usman Memon
Pirani

Sponsor 9,676,261 1.54% 9,676,261 1.38%

12
Kashan Younus Pirani Sponsor 6,851,707 1.09% 6,851,707 0.98%

13 Furqan Muhammad
Younus

Sponsor 6,851,707 1.09% 6,851,707 0.98%

14
Halima Naveed Sponsor 4,852,636 0.77% 4,852,636 0.69%

15
Muhammed Amin Non-Executive 4,447,057 0.71% 4,447,057 0.64%

16 Muhammad Iqbal
Dawood

Sponsor 2,699,998 0.43% 2,699,998 0.39%

17
Aftab Zahoor Raja  Non-Executive 852,025 0.14% 852,025 0.12%

Prospectus | International Packaging Films Limited

Page 22 of 227

18
Saad Amanullah Khan Independent 1 0.00% 1 0.00%

19 Sarfaraz Ahmed
Rehman

Independent 1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Sub-Total  462,623,146 73.42% 462,623,146 66.07%

Other Shareholders

Pre-Issue
Shareholding

% of Total
Shareholding

Post-Issue
Shareholding

% of Total
Shareholding

1
Niaz Ahmed Memon  32,600,293 5.17% 32,600,293 4.66%

2
Muhammad Ishrat  20,840,590 3.31% 20,840,590 2.98%

3
Hira Murtaza  14,868,490 2.36% 14,868,490 2.12%

4
Sabeena Tinwala  14,868,490 2.36% 14,868,490 2.12%

5
Somia Rizwan Bava  14,868,490 2.36% 14,868,490 2.12%

6
Haji Hanif Ahmed  9,000,000 1.43% 9,000,000 1.29%

7 Muhammad Haris
Motiwala

 6,171,913 0.98% 6,171,913 0.88%

8
Mohammad Masud  5,399,997 0.86% 5,399,997 0.77%

9
Muhammad Amir  5,129,998 0.81% 5,129,998 0.73%

10
Muhammad Asif  5,129,998 0.81% 5,129,998 0.73%

11
Faizan Ahmed  5,112,163 0.81% 5,112,163 0.73%

12
Muhammad Javed  4,967,998 0.79% 4,967,998 0.71%

13
Afshan Billoo  4,500,000 0.71% 4,500,000 0.64%

14
Hina Ahmed  4,500,000 0.71% 4,500,000 0.64%

15
Zeeshan Ahmed  4,500,000 0.71% 4,500,000 0.64%

16
Qamar Zaman  3,676,471 0.58% 3,676,471 0.53%

17
Shunaid Iqbal Memon  3,676,470 0.58% 3,676,470 0.53%

18 Mohammed Hafeez
Memon

 3,675,721 0.58% 3,675,721 0.52%

19
Khalid Ahmed Memon  1,050,016 0.17% 1,050,016 0.15%

20
Muhammad Iqbal  994,812 0.16% 994,812 0.14%

21
Fahmida Siddique  852,025 0.14% 852,025 0.12%

Prospectus | International Packaging Films Limited

Page 23 of 227

22
Muhammad Farrukh  593,889 0.09% 593,889 0.08%

23
Mohammad Saad  476,470 0.08% 476,470 0.07%

24 Muhammad Sami
Ishrat

 17,038 0.00% 17,038 0.00%

25
Fractional Shares   67 0.00% 67 0.00%

Sub-Total  167,471,399 26.58% 167,471,399 23.92%

Total  630,094,545 100.00% 630,094,545 89.99%

 Issuance of shares
through IPO

Pre-Issue

Shareholding

% of Total

Shareholding

Post-Issue
Shareholding

% of Total
Shareholding

1
Book Building Portion  - - 52,579,091 7.51%

2
General Public Portion  - - 17,526,364 2.50%

Sub-Total  - - 70,105,455 10.01%

Total  - - 700,200,000 100%

2.5 PRINCIPAL PURPOSE OF THE ISSUE

IPAK is currently expanding its BOPP films manufacturing capacity through its subsidiary, Global Packaging Films
(Private) Limited (“GPAK”). Additionally, it has recently commissioned a BOPET manufacturing facility under its
subsidiary PETPAK Films (Private) Limited (“PETPAK”). To finance these expansion projects, IPAK secured a long-term
financing facility of PKR 2,500 million, which it subsequently invested in its respective subsidiaries. Details of sources
of funding for both the subsidiaries is mentioned in section 4.1.1 & 4.1.2.

The Company seeks to utilize proceeds from IPO for early redemption of the mentioned Long-term finance facility